

**CITY OF FEDERAL WAY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION**

Project Number: 36219
Project Title: Pacific Hwy Non-Motorized Corridor

Bid Opening Date: 6/21/2024
Bid Opening Time: 10:05 a.m.

Bid #1	Bid #2	Bid #3	Bid #4	Bid #5	Bid #6	Bid #7	Engineers Estimate
Active Construction	Miles Resources	Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc	Rodarte Construction, Inc.	Stacy Witbeck	Northwest Cascade, Inc	Westwater Construction	
Puyallup, WA	Puyallup, WA	Tacoma, WA	Auburn, WA	Shoreline, WA	Puyallup, WA	Renton, WA	

BID SCHEDULE A: TRAIL

Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 249,541.50	\$ 249,541.50	\$ 187,050.00	\$ 187,050.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 320,110.80	\$ 320,110.80	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$173,184.00	\$ 173,184.00
2	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING TREE OVER 6 IN. DIAM	EA	26	\$ 950.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 66,430.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2510	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,335.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 75,300.00
7	REMOVE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 15,500.00
8	REMOVE CEMENT CONC. CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	LF	840	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,600.00
9	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	660	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
13	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	1060	\$ 64.50	\$ 68,370.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 58,883.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$32.00	\$ 33,920.00
15	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TN	670	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$37.00	\$ 24,790.00
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	16	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 30,675.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	SOLID WALL POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1800	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 109,170.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 144,000.00
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	400	\$ 133.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 118.60	\$ 47,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 56,000.00
20	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	STORMWATER DETENTION TANK 1	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,425.00	\$ 21,425.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	CY	1500	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 37,500.00
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	SF	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,750.00
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	880	\$ 57.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 57,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 52,800.00
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	9	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 675.00
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TN	690	\$ 223.00	\$ 153,870.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 258,750.00	\$190.00	\$ 131,100.00
29	SPEED TABLE	EA	4	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	INLET PROTECTION	EA	26	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 2,814.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,250.00
32	SILT FENCE	LF	880	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,800.00
33	WATTLE	LF	810	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,100.00
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1410	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,992.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,395.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,100.00
35	ESC LEAD	DAY	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	620	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 37,200.00
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	370	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,800.00
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUN D	0.36	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 615.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 619.20	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 608.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,080.00
39	PAINT LINE	LF	1110	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,880.00
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	1140	\$ 9.25	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 14,307.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,400.00
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	210	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,100.00
42	EMERGENCY TRAIL MARKER, COMPLETE	EA	5	\$ 383.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
43	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.0														

				Bid #1		Bid #2		Bid #3		Bid #4		Bid #5		Bid #6		Bid #7		Engineers Estimate	
				Active Construction		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Stacy Witbeck		Northwest Cascade, Inc		Westwater Construction			
				Puyallup, WA		Puyallup, WA		Tacoma, WA		Auburn, WA		Shoreline, WA		Puyallup, WA		Renton, WA			
62	BARK MULCH	CY	207	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 14,179.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,420.00
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A	CY	1,510	\$ 49.00	\$ 73,990.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 77,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 97,395.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 83,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 98,150.00
64	ROOT BARRIER	LF	410	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00
65	PROPERTY RESTORATION	FA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
66	TREE PROTECTION AND PRUNING PLAN	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
67	TRAIL RULES SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
68	TRAIL ENTRY SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
69	WASTE RECEPTACLES	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
70	DOG WASTE STATION	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
71	BENCH	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
72	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
73	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
74	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
75	NON-SLIP MMA COATING	SF	5	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
76	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	240	\$ 97.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00
77	STAMPED CONCRETE FINISH	SY	60	\$ 338.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
78	REINF. STEEL FOR SIDEWALK	LBS	111	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,276.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 222.00
79	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	EA	7	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 46,865.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
80	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	180	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,880.00
81	EXTRUDED CURB, CEMENT CONC.	LF	50	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
82	SHOULDER & DITCH SECTION DRIVEWAY	SY	290	\$ 127.00	\$ 36,830.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 40,716.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 22,765.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00
83	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	810	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,500.00
84	CONCRETE WARNING BAND	LF	60	\$ 264.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
85	4" REMOVABLE SQUARE BOLLARD	EA	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
86	MINOR CHANGE	CAL C	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
87	POTHOLING	FA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
88	AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
89	TRAINING	HR	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL - BID SCHEDULE A (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 2,589,589.00		\$ 2,590,774.40		\$ 2,602,850.00		\$ 2,746,756.00		\$ 3,198,000.00		\$ 3,358,030.40		\$ 3,394,330.00		\$ 2,397,144.00	
<i>Amount Listed on Bid Form</i>				\$ 2,589,589.00		\$ 2,590,774.40		\$ 2,602,850.00		\$ 2,746,756.00		\$ 3,198,000.00		\$ 3,358,030.40		\$ 3,394,330.00		\$ 2,397,144.00	
<i>Difference</i>				\$ -		\$ 30.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (500.00)		\$ -		\$ -	

BID EVALUATIONS									
BID SCHEDULE A	\$ 2,589,589.00	\$ 2,590,774.40	\$ 2,602,850.00	\$ 2,746,756.00	\$ 3,198,000.00	\$ 3,358,030.40	\$ 3,394,330.00	\$ 2,397,144.00	
TOTAL	\$ 2,589,589.00	\$ 2,590,774.40	\$ 2,602,850.00	\$ 2,746,756.00	\$ 3,198,000.00	\$ 3,358,030.40	\$ 3,394,330.00	\$ 2,397,144.00	
<i>Amount Listed on Bid Form</i>		\$ 2,590,774.40	\$ 2,602,850.00	\$ 2,746,756.00	\$ 3,198,000.00	\$ 3,358,030.40	\$ 3,394,330.00		
<i>Difference</i>	\$ 2,589,589.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (500.00)	\$ -		

BIDDER'S CHECKLIST									
BID PROPOSAL	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ADDENDUM #1	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ADDENDUM #2	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ADDENDUM #3	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
BID BOND	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - WAGE LAW COMPLIANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
PROPOSAL FOR INCORPORATING RECYCLED MATERIALS	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
DBE UTILIZATION PLAN	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
DBE WRITTEN CONFIRMATION	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
APPRENTICESHIP PLAN	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X

BI 1 did not put in correct
Extension amount
Cost -\$50.00 error
Total cost off by \$30.00
addition error

BI 82, number in extension
was incorrect.
Total bid correct

BI 17 extension incorrect
should be \$22,000
Put in \$22,500.00
Total bid off by \$500

I certify the bids received have been reviewed for accuracy
and for unbalanced bids: